## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan E. RICKETTS	11/07/2011
Curtis F. HILLEN	11/07/2011
Herbert M. FARLEY	11/07/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CNH AMERICA LLC
Street Address:	500 Diller Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641
City:	New Holland
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17557

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13292591	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (717)237-5300

 Phone:
 717-237-5455

 Email:
 ksmith@mwn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kerri J. Smith, Paralegal Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19702

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kerri J. Smith

Total Attachments: 2

source=A2675363#page1.tif source=A2675363#page2.tif

501736962

PATENT REEL: 027295 FRAME: 0938 1329259

CH \$40.00

CH \$4

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, we, **Jonathan E. RICKETTS**, of Ephrata, Pennsylvania, **Curtis F. HILLEN** of Lititz, Pennsylvania, and **Herbert M. FARLEY** of Elizabethtown, Pennsylvania, ("assignors")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a corporation duly organized and existing
under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller
Ave., P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641, New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, ("assignee"), its successors and
assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in " Harvester
Delivery Control System" invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No.
, filed, and any and all applications for patent and patents
granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations,
reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting
from the filing of said U.S. patent application,
and
purchasing and account on attenue on the second size of the second secon
authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 45304 to insert in the
spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,
and
tare.
authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or
its successors or assigns,
and
covenant that I have full right so to do,
and
agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to
assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal
proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue
applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its

Date: Nov 7 2011 Sonobon & Culton

successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said

improvements in all countries.

Date:	Nov	7	20	11
-------	-----	---	----	----

Curtis F. Hillen

Date: 100 7, 2011

Herbert M. Farley